
 

 

Event Date Time Where/Event Leader(s) 
SGLA Winter Chill Out Saturday, February 14 11 am – 2 pm On the Ice @ Rockwood Bay 

Lead:  Sue & Doug Holle 
May Ladies of the Lakes Thursday, May 21 5 pm – 8 pm Lead: Barb Brown 
May Gentlemen of the Lakes Thursday, May 21 5 pm – 8 pm Leads: Len Roecker & Rich Carani 
May Book Club  
None of This is True (Lisa Jewell) 

Thursday, May 28 6 pm – 8:30 pm Host & Lead:  Crystal Roecker 

SGLA Rummage Sale Saturday, May 23 8 am – 5 pm Lead: Dana & Jerry Wakefield 
June Ladies of the Lakes Thursday, June 18 5 pm – 8 pm Lead: Barb Brown 
June Gentlemen of the Lakes Thursday, June 18 5 pm – 8 pm Leads: Len Roecker & Rich Carani 

SGLA Annual Meeting Saturday, June 20 8 am – 11 am Woodruff Community Center 

June Book Club 
The Frozen River (Ariel Lawhon) 

Thursday, June 25 6 pm – 8:30 pm Host:  Carol Pozniak 
Lead:  Judy Popovich 

Gunlock 4th of July Boat Parade Saturday, July 4 2 pm Gunlock Lake (Starts in Loon Bay) 
Lead: Delma Erikson 

SGLA Dock Decorating – USA 
250th anniversary theme 

Saturday, July 4 10 am – 7 pm Shish & Gunlock Lakes 

July Ladies of the Lakes Thursday, July 16 5 pm – 8 pm Lead: Barb Brown 

July Gentlemen of the Lakes Thursday, July 16 5 pm – 8 pm Leads: Len Roecker & Rich Carani 

SGLA Summer Picnic Saturday, July 18 11 am – 2 pm Minocqua Sports Pavilion 
Lead:  Crystal & Len Roecker 

July Book Club 
North Woods (Daniel Mason) 

Thursday, July 23 6 pm – 8:30 pm Hostess:  Barb Brown 
Lead:  Sue Holle 

SGLA Poker Run Saturday, Aug 8 TBD Leads:  Kristi Benson, Donette 
Zander, Joyce Carani, Sue Holle 

August Ladies of the Lakes Thursday, Aug 20 5 pm – 8 pm Lead:  Barb Brown 
August Gentlemen of the Lakes Thursday, Aug 20 5 pm – 8 pm Leads: Len Roecker &  

Rich Carani 
August Book Club 
James (Percival Everett) 

Thursday, Aug 27 6 pm – 8:30 pm Hostess & Lead TBD 

September Ladies of the Lakes Thursday, Sept 17 5 pm – 8 pm Lead:  Barb Brown 
Sept Gentlemen of the Lakes Thursday, Sept 17 5 pm – 8 pm Leads: Len Roecker & Rich Carani 
Sept Book Club (All the Living & 
the Dead) Hayley Campbell 

Thursday, Sept 24 6 pm – 8:30 pm Hostess:  Chris Denniston 
Lead:  Susan Haugesag 

    
SGLA Garden Club Events TBD  Tracey Lust 
    
Welcome Committee Year Round As needed Kristi Benson & Bev Wnuk 
    
Winter Warriors Events TBD  Peggy Kresch 
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